
Koeru lahtised noortevõistlused 
09.09.2016, Koeru KK staadion 

 
PC 60 m jooks 
1. Karl Mattias Bobrovski 22.09.2003 Koeru KK 8,6 
2. Daaniel Lepp 14.06.2003 Koeru KK 8,9 
3. Joosep Veelmaa 2004 Rakke Kool 8,9 
4. Rünno Randma 21.06.2003 Koeru KK 9,1 
4. Ranet Hulko 16.10.2003 Laupa PK 9,1 
6. Sten Karl Kopti 2.07.2003 Koeru KK 9,3 
7. Karli Tihane 6.06.2003 Aravete KK 9,4 
8. Oliver Koitmäe 26.12.2003 Koeru KK 9,4 
9. Ronald Rückenberg 2003 Rakke Kool 9,4 
10. Markus Ambos 2003 Rakke Kool 9,8 
11. Kristjan Illi 25.11.2003 Koeru KK 9,9 
12. Markko Pohlak 2003 Rakke Kool 9,9 
12. Oskar Tammi 17.09.2004 Koeru KK 9,9 
14. Andri Matrov 21.01.2004 Koeru KK 10,1 
15. Rein Sander 18.06.2003 Aravete KK 10,2 
16. Mihkel Lindermann 12.11.2003 Koeru KK 10,3 
17. Kert Piil 22.09.2003 Aravete KK 10,7 
18. Jan Siim 2004 Rakke Kool 10,7 
19. Kristjan Männik 3.01.2004 Koeru KK 11,0 
20. Sander Pliiats 14.02.2004 Koeru KK 12,0 
 
PC 300 m jooks 
1. Joosep Veelmaa 2004 Rakke Kool 51,2 
2. Rico Rohi 7.09.2003 Aravete KK 51,6 
3. Ranet Hulko 16.10.2003 Laupa PK 52,0 
4. Markus Ambos 2003 Rakke Kool 56,3 
5. Andri Matrov 21.01.2004 Koeru KK 58,5 
6. Jan Siim 2004 Rakke Kool 1.01,8 
7. Kert Piil 22.09.2003 Aravete KK 1.02,7 
 
PC kaugushüpe 
1. Ranet Hulko 16.10.2003 Laupa PK 4.24 
2. Sten Karl Kopti 2.07.2003 Koeru KK 4.20 
3. Joosep Veelmaa 2004 Rakke Kool 3.94 
4. Rein Sander 18.06.2003 Aravete KK 3.89 
5. Ronald Rückenberg 2003 Rakke Kool 3.86 
6. Markko Pohlak 2003 Rakke Kool 3.84 
7. Markus Ambos 2003 Rakke Kool 3.69 
8. Andri Matrov 21.01.2004 Koeru KK 3.60 
9. Jan Siim 2004 Rakke Kool 3.45 
10. Kristjan Männik 3.01.2004 Koeru KK 3.33 
11. Mihkel Lindermann 12.11.2003 Koeru KK 3.32 
12. Kert Piil 22.09.2003 Aravete KK 3.25 
13. Sander Pliiats 14.02.2004 Koeru KK 2.89 
14. Oliver Koitmäe 26.12.2003 Koeru KK 2.23 
 
PC pallivise 
1. Sten Karl Kopti 2.07.2003 Koeru KK 55 
2. Ranet Hulko 16.10.2003 Laupa PK 51,5 
3. Karli Tihane 6.06.2003 Aravete KK 49 
4. Rein Sander 18.06.2003 Aravete KK 45 
5. Mihkel Lindermann 12.11.2003 Koeru KK 45 
6. Kert Piil 22.09.2003 Aravete KK 44 
7. Jan Siim 2004 Rakke Kool 43 
8. Kerdo Kuusmaa 16.01.2004 Koeru KK 42 
9. Ronald Rückenberg 2003 Rakke Kool 41,5 



10. Andri Matrov 21.01.2004 Koeru KK 41 
11. Markko Pohlak 2003 Rakke Kool 40 
12. Oskar Tammi 17.09.2004 Koeru KK 36 
13. Rico Rohi 7.09.2003 Aravete KK 36 
14. Markus Ambos 2003 Rakke Kool 35 
15. Kristjan Männik 3.01.2004 Koeru KK 31 
16. Sander Pliiats 14.02.2004 Koeru KK 22 
 
PD 60 m jooks 
1. Robin Avamere 26.06.2005 Türi PK 9,4 
2. Andreas Kase 19.02.2006 Laupa PK 9,6 
3. Robin Sepa  2006 Rakke Kool 9,9 
4. Kennet Keerberg 28.10.2007 Aravete KK 9,9 
5. Rain Laugus 29.11.2006 Aravete KK 10,0 
6. Kevin Mürk 15.09.2005 Koeru KK 10,0 
7. Trevon Pihlak 29.08.2006 Koeru KK 10,3 
8. Karmo Karro  2005 Rakke Kool 10,4 
9. Carl Lumiste  2005 Rakke Kool 10,4 
10. Karl Markus Ots 12.04.2006 Koeru KK 10,5 
10. Kren Pihlakas 21.02.2006 Koeru KK 10,5 
12. Rasmus Tommula 8.10.2005 Aravete KK 10,6 
13. Kevin Matikainen 20.06.2005 Aravete KK 10,8 
13. Jarno Joost 4.01.2005 Koeru KK 10,8 
15. Holger Ivask 6.09.2006 Koeru KK 11,0 
16. Indrek Tokaruk 16.09.2005 Aravete KK 11,0 
17. Rasmus Randoja 16.03.2005 Koeru KK 11,1 
18. Carl-Sander Viibur 11.04.2007 Koeru KK 11,7 
19. Andu Pajula 13.08.2007 Koeru KK 11,8 
19. Kevin Vinkel 15.12.2006 Koeru KK 11,8 
21. Sten Markus Viibur 29.01.2007 Koeru KK 11,9 
22. Oti Timur Kirja 19.12.2007 Koeru KK 12,1 
23. Kirill Gontšarov 27.12.2006 Koeru KK 14,0 
 
PD 300 m jooks 
1. Kennet Keerberg 28.10.2007 Aravete KK 54,5 
2. Robin Avamere 26.06.2005 Türi PK 54,7 
3. Andreas Kase 19.02.2006 Laupa PK 56,2 
4. Rain Laugus 29.11.2006 Aravete KK 57,7 
5. Karl Markus Ots 12.04.2006 Koeru KK 59,9 
6. Rasmus Tommula 8.10.2005 Aravete KK 1.00,7 
7. Robin Sepa  2006 Rakke Kool 1.01,7 
8. Karmo Karro  2005 Rakke Kool 1.02,1 
9. Carl Lumiste  2005 Rakke Kool 1.05,2 
10. Indrek Tokaruk 16.09.2005 Aravete KK 1.06,7 
11. Oti Timur Kirja 19.12.2007 Koeru KK 1.08,5 
12. Kevin Matikainen 20.06.2005 Aravete KK 1.09,5 
13. Kevin Vinkel 15.12.2006 Koeru KK 1.10,0 
14. Carl-Sander Viibur 11.04.2007 Koeru KK 1.11,4 
15. Sten Markus Viibur 29.01.2007 Koeru KK 1.19,7 
16. Andu Pajula 13.08.2007 Koeru KK 1.38,1 
 
PD kaugushüpe 
1. Robin Avamere 26.06.2005 Türi PK 4.24 
2. Kennet Keerberg 28.10.2007 Aravete KK 3.83 
3. Kevin Mürk 15.09.2005 Koeru KK 3.68 
4. Robin Sepa  2006 Rakke Kool 3.67 
5. Andreas Kase 19.02.2006 Laupa PK 3.66 
6. Rain Laugus 29.11.2006 Aravete KK 3.64 
7. Rasmus Tommula 8.10.2005 Aravete KK 3.48 
8. Karmo Karro  2005 Rakke Kool 3.47 



9. Carl Lumiste  2005 Rakke Kool 3.44 
10. Kren Pihlakas 21.02.2006 Koeru KK 3.37 
11. Kevin Matikainen 20.06.2005 Aravete KK 3.34 
12. Trevon Pihlak 29.08.2006 Koeru KK 3.31 
13. Sten-Eric Eikkinen  2005 Rakke Kool 3.09 
14. Indrek Tokaruk 16.09.2005 Aravete KK 3.03 
15. Karl Markus Ots 12.04.2006 Koeru KK 2.89 
16. Rasmus Randoja 16.03.2005 Koeru KK 2.87 
17. Holger Ivask 6.09.2006 Koeru KK 2.78 
18. Carl-Sander Viibur 11.04.2007 Koeru KK 2.70 
19. Oti Timur Kirja 19.12.2007 Koeru KK 2.69 
20. Sten Markus Viibur 29.01.2007 Koeru KK 2.65 
21. Kevin Vinkel 15.12.2006 Koeru KK 2.61 
22. Kirill Gontšarov 27.12.2006 Koeru KK 1.91 
 
PD pallivise 
1. Robin Avamere 26.06.2005 Türi PK 46 
2. Indrek Tokaruk 16.09.2005 Aravete KK 39 
3. Rasmus Tommula 8.10.2005 Aravete KK 37,5 
4. Carl Lumiste  2005 Rakke Kool 36,5 
5. Robin Sepa  2006 Rakke Kool 36 
6. Karl Markus Ots 12.04.2006 Koeru KK 35 
7. Kevin Matikainen 20.06.2005 Aravete KK 35 
8. Sten-Eric Eikkinen  2005 Rakke Kool 34,5 
9. Rain Laugus 29.11.2006 Aravete KK 34 
10. Jarno Joost 4.01.2005 Koeru KK 32 
11. Kren Pihlakas 21.02.2006 Koeru KK 31,5 
12. Karmo Karro  2005 Rakke Kool 30,5 
13. Sten Markus Viibur 29.01.2007 Koeru KK 29 
14. Trevon Pihlak 29.08.2006 Koeru KK 29 
15. Kevin Mürk 15.09.2005 Koeru KK 28,5 
16. Andreas Kase 19.02.2006 Laupa PK 28 
17. Rasmus Randoja 16.03.2005 Koeru KK 28 
18. Oti Timur Kirja 19.12.2007 Koeru KK 28 
19. Kennet Keerberg 28.10.2007 Aravete KK 27 
20. Kevin Vinkel 15.12.2006 Koeru KK 26 
21. Holger Ivask 6.09.2006 Koeru KK 26 
22. Kirill Gontšarov 27.12.2006 Koeru KK 25 
23. Andu Pajula 13.08.2007 Koeru KK 21 
24. Carl-Sander Viibur 11.04.2007 Koeru KK 19 
 
TC 60 m jooks 
1. Krislin Virkoja 20.06.2004 Paide ÜG 9,5 
2. Eva-Maria Raudsepp 13.10.2004 Tamsalu G 9,5 
3. Kadi Tihane 13.01.2003 Aravete KK 9,5 
4. Karoliina Tõnisson 4.04.2003 Aravete KK 9,6 
5. Ketrin Päri 28.01.2003 Koeru KK 9,6 
6. Lisette Liige 13.08.2003 Aravete KK 9,8 
7. Karmen Kalvik 25.06.2003 Paide ÜG 9,9 
8. Elina Ilusk 24.05.2004 Aravete KK 9,9 
9. Marleen Tamp 7.07.2004 Koeru KK 10,0 
10. Marii Vikat 9.06.2003 Aravete KK 10,0 
10. Valeria Vyurtts 24.03.2003 Aravete KK 10,0 
12. Hanna Sammel  2003 Rakke Kool 10,4 
13. Kirke Jamnes 7.12.2004 Aravete KK 10,5 
14. Triinu Ulk 9.06.2004 Koeru KK 10,7 
15. Eleriin Kangur 2003 Rakke Kool 10,7 
16. Anna Liisa Kelgo 18.12.2003 Koeru KK 10,8 
17. Grete Grünmann 1.10.2003 Koeru KK 10,8 
18. Mari-Ly Laug 7.07.2004 Koeru KK 11,1 



 
TC 300 m jooks 
1. Karoliina Tõnisson 4.04.2003 Aravete KK 51,0 
2. Lisette Liige 13.08.2003 Aravete KK 54,4 
3. Elina Ilusk 24.05.2004 Aravete KK 55,8 
4. Valeria Vyurtts 24.03.2003 Aravete KK 56,3 
5. Eva-Maria Raudsepp 13.10.2004 Tamsalu G 57,4 
6. Marii Vikat 9.06.2003 Aravete KK 57,6 
7. Kirke Jamnes 7.12.2004 Aravete KK 59,7 
8. Karmen Kalvik 25.06.2003 Paide ÜG 1.02,5 
9. Krislin Virkoja 20.06.2004 Paide ÜG 1.05,8 
 
TC kaugushüpe 
1. Eva-Maria Raudsepp 13.10.2004 Tamsalu G 4.30 
2. Krislin Virkoja 20.06.2004 Paide ÜG 4.13 
3. Karoliina Tõnisson 4.04.2003 Aravete KK 3.96 
4. Ketrin Päri 28.01.2003 Koeru KK 3.94 
2. Karmen Kalvik 25.06.2003 Paide ÜG 3.87 
6. Valeria Vyurtts 24.03.2003 Aravete KK 3.78 
7. Marii Vikat 9.06.2003 Aravete KK 3.68 
8. Marleen Tamp 7.07.2004 Koeru KK 3.67 
9. Kadi Tihane 13.01.2003 Aravete KK 3.66 
10. Lisette Liige 13.08.2003 Aravete KK 3.60 
11. Elina Ilusk 24.05.2004 Aravete KK 3.54 
12. Kirke Jamnes 7.12.2004 Aravete KK 3.53 
13. Grete Grünmann 1.10.2003 Koeru KK 3.40 
14. Triinu Ulk 9.06.2004 Koeru KK 3.31 
15. Eleriin Kangur 2003 Rakke Kool 3.28 
16. Hanna Sammel  2003 Rakke Kool 3.24 
17. Eiris Šarapova 7.07.2004 Koeru KK 3.05 
 
TC pallivise 
1. Lisette Liige 13.08.2003 Aravete KK 44 
2. Eleriin Kangur 2003 Rakke Kool 36,5 
3. Kadi Tihane 13.01.2003 Aravete KK 33 
4. Eiris Šarapova 7.07.2004 Koeru KK 32 
5. Marleen Tamp 7.07.2004 Koeru KK 31,5 
6. Ketrin Päri 28.01.2003 Koeru KK 31 
7. Kirke Jamnes 7.12.2004 Aravete KK 30 
8. Karoliina Tõnisson 4.04.2003 Aravete KK 29 
9. Grete Grünmann 1.10.2003 Koeru KK 29 
10. Elina Ilusk 24.05.2004 Aravete KK 27,5 
11. Triinu Ulk 9.06.2004 Koeru KK 27 
12. Eva-Maria Raudsepp 13.10.2004 Tamsalu G 25 
13. Krislin Virkoja 20.06.2004 Paide ÜG 23 
14. Karmen Kalvik 25.06.2003 Paide ÜG 22,5 
15. Valeria Vyurtts 24.03.2003 Aravete KK 22 
16. Hanna Sammel  2003 Rakke Kool 21,5 
17. Mari-Ly Laug 7.07.2004 Koeru KK 21,5 
18. Marii Vikat 9.06.2003 Aravete KK 18,5 
 
TD 60 m jooks 
1. Mailis Pitka 23.01.2005 Aravete KK 10,3 
2. Angela Ringmets 26.01.2006 Koeru KK 10,5 
3. Nora Valk 3.08.2005 Koeru KK 10,8 
4. Aurelia Kaasik 29.07.2006 Koeru KK 10,8 
5. Karmel Karro  2005 Rakke Kool 10,9 
6. Kerttu Laev 10.06.2005 Koeru KK 11,0 
7. Nele Krebsbach 9.10.2006 Koeru KK 11,0 
8. Kerlin Grauberg 17.07.2007 Koeru KK 11,1 



9. Karmel-Lota Oro 6.10.2007 Aravete KK 11,3 
10. Kerli Kleitsman 10.12.2007 Aravete KK 11,3 
11. Kärolin Luiker 3.11.2006 Koeru KK 11,4 
12. Christina Rohi 28.01.2007 Aravete KK 11,9 
13. Angela Pelgonen 30.08.2005 Koeru KK 12,1 
14. Riste Helene Pard 10.10.2005 Koeru KK 12,1 
15. Laura Pihlak 15.04.2005 Koeru KK 12,4 
16. Kregelin Päri 27.07.2007 Koeru KK 13,3 
 
TD 300 m jooks 
1. Mailis Pitka 23.01.2005 Aravete KK 58,1 
2. Nora Valk 3.08.2005 Koeru KK 59,3 
3. Karmel Karro  2005 Rakke Kool 1.01,7 
4. Nele Krebsbach 9.10.2006 Koeru KK 1.03,5 
5. Kärolin Luiker 3.11.2006 Koeru KK 1.05,9 
6. Aurelia Kaasik 29.07.2006 Koeru KK 1.07,0 
7. Karmel-Lota Oro 6.10.2007 Aravete KK 1.07,3 
8. Christina Rohi 28.01.2007 Aravete KK 1.07,7 
9. Angela Ringmets 26.01.2006 Koeru KK 1.08,1 
 
TD kaugushüpe 
1. Mailis Pitka 23.01.2005 Aravete KK 3.65 
2. Nele Krebsbach 9.10.2006 Koeru KK 3.53 
3. Karmel Karro  2005 Rakke Kool 3.33 
4. Kadi-Liis Pitk 25.07.2005 Aravete KK 3.25 
5. Kerttu Laev 10.06.2005 Koeru KK 3.21 
6. Karmel-Lota Oro 6.10.2007 Aravete KK 3.20 
7. Angela Ringmets 26.01.2006 Koeru KK 3.19 
8. Aurelia Kaasik 29.07.2006 Koeru KK 3.18 
9. Nora Valk 3.08.2005 Koeru KK 3.09 
10. Riste Helene Pard 10.10.2005 Koeru KK 3.01 
11. Kerli Kleitsman 10.12.2007 Aravete KK 2.90 
12. Angela Pelgonen 30.08.2005 Koeru KK 2.87 
13. Christina Rohi 28.01.2007 Aravete KK 2.85 
14. Kerlin Grauberg 17.07.2007 Koeru KK 2.79 
15. Kärolin Luiker 3.11.2006 Koeru KK 2.75 
16. Laura Pihlak 15.04.2005 Koeru KK 2.70 
17. Kregelin Päri 27.07.2007 Koeru KK 2.56 
 
TD pallivise 
1. Mailis Pitka 23.01.2005 Aravete KK 26 
2. Karmel Karro  2005 Rakke Kool 26 
3. Angela Pelgonen 30.08.2005 Koeru KK 22 
4. Kerttu Laev 10.06.2005 Koeru KK 20 
5. Nele Krebsbach 9.10.2006 Koeru KK 18 
6. Nora Valk 3.08.2005 Koeru KK 18 
7. Aurelia Kaasik 29.07.2006 Koeru KK 18 
8. Angela Ringmets 26.01.2006 Koeru KK 17 
9. Kadi-Liis Pitk 25.07.2005 Aravete KK 17 
10. Laura Pihlak 15.04.2005 Koeru KK 15,5 
11. Christina Rohi 28.01.2007 Aravete KK 15,5 
12. Karmel-Lota Oro 6.10.2007 Aravete KK 14 
13. Kärolin Luiker 3.11.2006 Koeru KK 14 
14. Kregelin Päri 27.07.2007 Koeru KK 13,5 
15. Kerli Kleitsman 10.12.2007 Aravete KK 13 


